

CITY OF NORTH RIDGEVILLE

NORTH RIDGEVILLE CITY COUNCIL

Martin DeVries, President of Council

Michelle Hung, At-Large James R. Maleski, At-Large Holly A. Swenk, Ward 1



Dennis Boose, Ward 2 Bruce F. Abens, Ward 3/President Pro-Tem Clifford Winkel, Ward 4

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held on:

Monday, Monday, March 16, 2020 7:00 P.M. North Ridgeville City Hall Council Chambers 7307 Avon Belden Road North Ridgeville, OH 44039

This public hearing is being held to consider the following:

T 11-2020

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1240.01 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NORTH RIDGEVILLE, OHIO, KNOWN AS THE ZONING CODE ORDINANCE, TO REZONE THE FOLLOWING LAND: A PORTION OF REAR LAND LOCATED AT 32135 COOK ROAD AND THE REAR PORTION OF TWO PARCELS ON COOK ROAD; PARCEL NUMBERS 07-00-003-102-012, 07-00-003-102-013 AND 07-00-003-102-052 AND OWNED BY FOOTHOLD, LLC FROM R-2 MULTIPLE RESIDENCE DISTRICT AND B-3 HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL DISTRICT TO B-3 HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL DISTRICT.

This public hearing is scheduled by order of the North Ridgeville City Council.

(Introduced by Petition of Jai Singh on 01/16/2020)

Tara L. Peet, MMC Assistant Clerk of Council

02/12/2020

ce: All City News media City Council

> 7307 Avon Belden Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039 Phone: (440) 353-0513 Fax: (440) 353-1528 www.nridgeville.org